



Sessions Case No. 57/2023
State -v- Surendra & ors.
MHGA130001432023

ORDER ON EXH.310
(Passed on 18.03.2026)

1. This is an application for direction to investigation agency to file statements, documents, material object. Perused the application. All documents which are relied on by the prosecution have already been given to accused Surendra at the time of committal of the case. Subsequently again documents were given. He also had opportunity to go through original evidence which was collected in Special Case No.414/2020 which is pending before NIA Court. He filed discharge application. Had necessary documents been not given to him, he would not have filed application for discharge. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

Application (Exhibit No.310) is rejected.

Aheri.
Dated – 18.03.2026.

(Rohan B. Rehpade)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Aheri.